
SAC Double York Day 1

Southampton Archery Club (SACDY221)

Southampton Archery Club, 04-09-2022

Recurve - Men

Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 100y 80y 60y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 008B BRAXTON Thomas 808 Leeds Uni AC 504/ 1 364/ 2 198/ 3 1,066 144 59

2 1- 013B THOMAS Alec 570 Cleve Archers 476/ 2 366/ 1 200/ 2 1,042 144 54

3 1- 011B CAMPBELL Rory 602 South Wilts 459/ 3 354/ 3 202/ 1 1,015 143 49

4 1- 008C HORNE Allan 1210 Noak Hill Archers 448/ 4 328/ 4 188/ 5 964 144 52

5 1- 004C BINGLEY Reese 1625 Southampton AC 368/ 8 318/ 5 170/ 9 856 138 31

6 1- 005B LOCK Andrew 1210 Noak Hill Archers 378/ 6 293/ 9 154/13 825 140 22

7 1- 007C ATKINS Clive 397 Sway Bowmen 334/ 9 308/ 7 180/ 8 822 136 30

8 1- 013C BRAXTON Andrew 1625 Southampton AC 369/ 7 284/10 166/10 819 139 26

9 1- 004D UNDERWOOD Drew 620 Bournemouth AC 389/ 5 263/12 162/11 814 142 24

10 1- 011C NEWLANDS Callum 408 Southampton Uni 303/11 318/ 6 182/ 7 803 136 29

11 1- 012B NUTMAN Andy 1625 Southampton AC 302/12 304/ 8 192/ 4 798 130 34

12 1- 005C LOCKYER Mike 620 Bournemouth AC 266/14 279/11 182/ 6 727 123 26

13 1- 009C EVANS Doug 1625 Southampton AC 304/10 218/15 154/12 676 132 19

14 1- 012C TAYLOR Collin 229 Chichester Bowmen 261/15 256/13 148/14 665 131 14

15 1- 006B ARCHER Ken 247 Warlingham AC 229/16 236/14 122/15 587 118 12

16 1- 009B KELLY Nigel 1625 Southampton AC 295/13   0/10   0/ 7 295 133 3

Recurve - Women

Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 80y 60y 50y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 014C MITCHELL Hannah 1625 Southampton AC 452/ 1 373/ 1 206/ 1 1,031 141 58

2 1- 015B RUBIO Sara 1625 Southampton AC 445/ 2 337/ 2 194/ 2 976 138 46

3 1- 015D INNES Alison 620 Bournemouth AC 353/ 4 314/ 3 178/ 4 845 137 35

4 1- 015C PERROTT Maria 1625 Southampton AC 360/ 3 304/ 4 178/ 3 842 138 26

5 1- 014D BRAND Emma 844 Bowmen of Adel 257/ 5 268/ 5 162/ 5 687 131 16

Compound - Men

Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 100y 80y 60y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 010A PEARCE Michael 620 Bournemouth AC 588/ 1 410/ 1 214/ 1 1,212 144 105

2 1- 013A MURFITT James 430 AC Delco Bowmen 586/ 2 394/ 4 212/ 3 1,192 144 97

3 1- 007A WARR Nathan 412 Portsdown AC 568/ 3 402/ 3 212/ 3 1,182 144 97

4 1- 012A REILLY Stuart 430 AC Delco Bowmen 553/ 5 404/ 2 214/ 1 1,171 143 88

5 1- 004B LOCK Brian 1210 Noak Hill Archers 554/ 4 384/ 5 202/ 7 1,140 144 78

6 1- 009A HAYDEN Alan 620 Bournemouth AC 530/ 6 382/ 6 210/ 5 1,122 144 75

7 1- 008A RATCLIFFE Andrew 256 Mole Valley Bowmen 431/ 9 361/ 7 204/ 6 996 142 51

8 1- 006A SALTER Richard 1625 Southampton AC 485/ 7 316/10 194/ 9 995 143 46

9 1- 011A LANE Ryan 1625 Southampton AC 440/ 8 336/ 9 194/ 8 970 144 42

10 1- 004A O'BRIEN Stewart 427 Andover Archers 402/10 338/ 8 186/10 926 144 35

Compound - Women

Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 80y 60y 50y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 014A LOADER Vicky 1625 Southampton AC 614/ 1 412/ 1 216/ 1 1,242 144 118

2 1- 015A HOTCHKISS Pat 421 Forest of Bere 550/ 2 400/ 2 206/ 2 1,156 144 83

Barebow - Men

Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 100y 80y 60y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 006D STRINGER Brett 427 Andover Archers 315/ 2 274/ 2 156/ 2 745 135 24

2 1- 005D HEATHCOTE Richard 406 Talisman Bowmen 280/ 4 306/ 1 156/ 1 742 128 22

3 1- 009D TURNER Mark 1210 Noak Hill Archers 324/ 1 264/ 3 146/ 4 734 136 15

4 1- 011D FRY Tony 259 Guildford AC 281/ 3 246/ 4 144/ 5 671 133 11

5 1- 007D WILLIAMS Tom 337 Leaves Green 273/ 6 234/ 5 156/ 3 663 112 14

6 1- 010D LELLIOTT Steve 613 Osprey Archers 278/ 5 171/ 7 116/ 9 565 121 12

7 1- 012D HARRISON Matt 1625 Southampton AC 157/ 9 173/ 6 140/ 6 470 102 8

8 1- 008D WOMBWELL Steve 1625 Southampton AC 180/ 7 124/10 121/ 7 425 95 8

9 1- 007B MORRIS Stephen 427 Andover Archers 164/ 8 136/ 9 120/ 8 420 91 9

10 1- 013D MILLER James 1625 Southampton AC 102/10 162/ 8 114/10 378 91 6
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SAC Double York Day 1

Southampton Archery Club (SACDY221)

Southampton Archery Club, 04-09-2022

Longbow - Men

Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 100y 80y 60y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 001A TWIGG Rob 660 Exmouth Archers 206/ 1 203/ 1 144/ 1 553 116 11

2 1- 003C BALE Martin 1339 Rivernook Bowmen 196/ 2 154/ 4 143/ 2 493 107 9

3 1- 001C JONES Adrian 397 Sway Bowmen 128/ 5 196/ 3 136/ 3 460 80 5

4 1- 002A GALLOWAY Darryn 1557 Canford Magna 168/ 3 203/ 2  80/ 7 451 97 9

5 1- 002C WILLIAMS Scott 660 Exmouth Archers 150/ 4 149/ 5 127/ 4 426 93 13

6 1- 002D ATTALIA Bob 1210 Noak Hill Archers  54/ 8 110/ 6  91/ 6 255 67 3

7 1- 003A VAUGHAN Brian 397 Sway Bowmen  89/ 6  60/ 8 104/ 5 253 64 4

8 1- 001D NASON-SMITH Adam 340 1066 Archery Club  39/ 9  57/ 9  54/ 8 150 47 2

9 1- 002B CASEMORE Andy 1625 Southampton AC  57/ 7  64/ 7   0/ 3 121 50 1

10 1- 003D STORE Paul 292 Laleham AC  24/10  37/10  41/ 9 102 19 1

Longbow - Women

Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 80y 60y 50y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 016C TWIGG Sophie 660 Exmouth Archers 250/ 1 236/ 1 121/ 2 607 123 11

2 1- 016B SEMMENS Charlie 1625 Southampton AC 136/ 2 214/ 2 121/ 1 471 99 12

3 1- 016A CURRAN Grace J 1246 Deer Park Archers  89/ 3 156/ 3  84/ 4 329 75 5

4 1- 016D NASON-SMITH Ann 340 1066 Archery Club  53/ 4 114/ 4 115/ 3 282 64 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

2/2 Class & Division Result List - Individual - 20220410.085832

http://www.tcpdf.org


SAC Double York Day 2

Southampton Archery Club (SACDY222)

Southampton Archery Club, 04-10-2022

Recurve - Men

Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 100y 80y 60y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 013B THOMAS Alec 570 Cleve Archers 502/ 1 350/ 3 206/ 1 1,058 144 52

2 1- 008B BRAXTON Thomas 808 Leeds Uni AC 492/ 2 350/ 2 198/ 3 1,040 144 56

3 1- 011B CAMPBELL Rory 602 South Wilts 472/ 3 350/ 1 198/ 2 1,020 144 48

4 1- 007C ATKINS Clive 397 Sway Bowmen 466/ 4 326/ 5 184/ 7 976 140 30

5 1- 008C HORNE Allan 1210 Noak Hill Archers 450/ 5 334/ 4 188/ 5 972 142 43

6 1- 004C BINGLEY Reese 1625 Southampton AC 379/ 6 294/ 7 194/ 4 867 139 35

7 1- 012B NUTMAN Andy 1625 Southampton AC 379/ 7 316/ 6 164/ 8 859 139 29

8 1- 011C NEWLANDS Callum 408 Southampton Uni 352/ 9 290/ 8 188/ 5 830 144 20

9 1- 013C BRAXTON Andrew 1625 Southampton AC 354/ 8 245/10 158/10 757 135 19

10 1- 006B ARCHER Ken 247 Warlingham AC 326/10 261/ 9 134/12 721 137 20

11 1- 012C TAYLOR Collin 229 Chichester Bowmen 224/12 232/12 164/ 9 620 118 20

12 1- 009C EVANS Doug 1625 Southampton AC 236/11 235/11 136/11 607 124 14

Recurve - Women

Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 80y 60y 50y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 014C MITCHELL Hannah 1625 Southampton AC 505/ 1 370/ 1 188/ 2 1,063 143 55

2 1- 015B RUBIO Sara 1625 Southampton AC 462/ 2 338/ 2 196/ 1 996 144 43

3 1- 014D BRAND Emma 844 Bowmen of Adel 367/ 3 309/ 3 160/ 4 836 136 29

4 1- 015D INNES Alison 620 Bournemouth AC 318/ 4 290/ 4 158/ 5 766 138 18

5 1- 015C PERROTT Maria 1625 Southampton AC 285/ 5 286/ 5 170/ 3 741 138 25

Compound - Men

Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 100y 80y 60y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 012A REILLY Stuart 430 AC Delco Bowmen 588/ 1 420/ 2 212/ 2 1,220 144 110

2 1- 010A PEARCE Michael 620 Bournemouth AC 574/ 3 422/ 1 214/ 1 1,210 144 107

3 1- 013A MURFITT James 430 AC Delco Bowmen 586/ 2 392/ 4 212/ 2 1,190 144 93

4 1- 007A WARR Nathan 412 Portsdown AC 568/ 4 398/ 3 208/ 4 1,174 144 89

5 1- 009A HAYDEN Alan 620 Bournemouth AC 560/ 5 380/ 5 202/ 6 1,142 144 77

6 1- 004B LOCK Brian 1210 Noak Hill Archers 500/ 6 357/ 7 202/ 6 1,059 143 53

7 1- 008A RATCLIFFE Andrew 256 Mole Valley Bowmen 479/ 8 358/ 6 204/ 5 1,041 141 64

8 1- 011A LANE Ryan 1625 Southampton AC 480/ 7 344/ 9 182/ 8 1,006 144 42

9 1- 006A SALTER Richard 1625 Southampton AC 462/ 9 348/ 8 178/ 9 988 144 44

Compound - Women

Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 80y 60y 50y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 014A LOADER Vicky 1625 Southampton AC 604/ 1 418/ 1 216/ 1 1,238 144 116

2 1- 015A HOTCHKISS Pat 421 Forest of Bere 592/ 2 377/ 2 196/ 2 1,165 144 86

Barebow - Men

Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 100y 80y 60y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 005D HEATHCOTE Richard 406 Talisman Bowmen 308/ 1 277/ 1 170/ 2 755 137 19

2 1- 006D STRINGER Brett 427 Andover Archers 254/ 5 273/ 2 168/ 3 695 131 21

3 1- 007D WILLIAMS Tom 337 Leaves Green 261/ 4 246/ 4 172/ 1 679 133 20

4 1- 003D GEDALOVITCH Tony 1210 Noak Hill Archers 247/ 6 258/ 3 166/ 4 671 123 15

5 1- 010D LELLIOTT Steve 613 Osprey Archers 300/ 2 242/ 5 128/ 7 670 132 9

6 1- 009D TURNER Mark 1210 Noak Hill Archers 273/ 3 200/ 7 130/ 6 603 120 10

7 1- 011D FRY Tony 259 Guildford AC 234/ 7 241/ 6 126/ 8 601 123 18

8 1- 007B MORRIS Stephen 427 Andover Archers 161/ 9 173/ 8 121/ 9 455 103 7

9 1- 012D HARRISON Matt 1625 Southampton AC 181/ 8 133/ 9 107/11 421 100 5

10 1- 013D MILLER James 1625 Southampton AC 154/10 132/10 131/ 5 417 90 7

11 1- 008D WOMBWELL Steve 1625 Southampton AC 146/11 106/11 116/10 368 90 3

Longbow - Men

Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 100y 80y 60y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 003C BALE Martin 1339 Rivernook Bowmen 149/ 2 200/ 1 137/ 2 486 100 12

2 1- 001A TWIGG Rob 660 Exmouth Archers 159/ 1 187/ 2 125/ 3 471 103 9
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SAC Double York Day 2

Southampton Archery Club (SACDY222)

Southampton Archery Club, 04-10-2022

Longbow - Men Continue

Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 100y 80y 60y Total Hits Golds

3 1- 002C WILLIAMS Scott 660 Exmouth Archers 142/ 3 166/ 3 142/ 1 450 106 9

4 1- 002A GALLOWAY Darryn 1557 Canford Magna 109/ 4 144/ 4  89/ 4 342 87 7

5 1- 002D ATTALIA Bob 1210 Noak Hill Archers  48/ 5  68/ 6  85/ 5 201 51 2

6 1- 001B YEATES Michael 605 Bowmen of Lytchett  13/ 6  76/ 5  24/ 6 113 35 0

Longbow - Women

Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 80y 60y 50y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 016C TWIGG Sophie 660 Exmouth Archers 233/ 1 166/ 2 123/ 1 522 112 12

2 1- 016C SEMMENS Charlie 1625 Southampton AC  90/ 3 211/ 1  94/ 3 395 91 4

3 1- 016A CURRAN Grace J 1246 Deer Park Archers 130/ 2 160/ 3  95/ 2 385 95 5

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

2/2 Class & Division Result List - Individual - 20220410.153628

http://www.tcpdf.org


GENTS RECURVE

Saturday Sunday Combined

THOMAS BRAXTON LEEDS UNI AC 1066 1040 2106 1st 

ALEC THOMAS CLEVE ARCHERS 1042 1058 2100 2nd

RORY CAMPBELL SOUTH WILTS AC 1015 1020 2035 3rd

ALLAN HORNE NOAK HILL 964 972 1936

CLIVE ATKINS SWAY BOWMEN 822 976 1798

REECE BINGLEY SOUTHAMPTON 856 867 1723

ANDY NUTMAN SOUTHAMPTON 798 859 1657

CALLUM NEWLANDS SOUTHAMPTON UNI AC 803 830 1633

ANDY BRAXTON SOUTHAMPTON 819 757 1576

KEN ARCHER WARLINGHAM AC 587 721 1308

COLIN TAYLOR CHICHESTER BOWMEN 665 620 1285

DOUG EVANS SOUTHAMPTON 676 607 1283

ANDREW LOCK NOAK HILL 825 - 825

DREW UNDERWOOD BOURNEMOUTH AC 814 - 814

MIKE LOCKYER BOURNEMOUTH AC 727 - 727

NIGEL KELLY SOUTHAMPTON 295 - 295

GENTS COMPOUND

Saturday Sunday Combined

MICHAEL PEARCE BOURNEMOUTH AC 1212 1210 2422 1st 

STUART REILLY AC DELCO BOWMEN 1171 1220 2391 2nd

JAMES MURFITT AC DELCO BOWMEN 1192 1190 2382 3rd

NATHAN WARR PORTSDOWN 1182 1174 2356

ALAN HAYDEN BOURNEMOUTH AC 1122 1142 2264

BRIAN LOCK NOAK HILL 1140 1059 2199

ANDREW RATCLIFFE MOLE VALLEY BOWMEN 996 1041 2037

RICHARD SALTER SOUTHAMPTON 995 988 1983

RYAN LANE SOUTHAMPTON 970 1006 1976

STEWART O'BRIEN ANDOVER 926 - 926

GENTS LONGBOW

Saturday Sunday Combined

ROB TWIGG EXMOUTH ARCHERS 553 471 1024 1st 

MARTIN BALE RIVERNOOK 493 486 979 2nd

SCOTT WILLIAMS EXMOUTH ARCHERS 426 450 876 3rd

DARRYN GALLOWAY CANFORD MAGNA 451 342 793

ADRIAN JONES SWAY BOWMEN 460 - 460

BOB ATTALIA NOAK HILL 255 201 456

BRIAN VAUGHAN SWAY BOWMEN 253 - 253

ADAM NASON-SMITH 1066 AC 150 - 150

ANDY CASEMORE SOUTHAMPTON 121 - 121

MICHAEL YEATES BOWMEN OF LYTCHETT - 113 113

PAUL STORE LALEHAM AC 102 - 102

UKRS York - 9th & 10th April 2022

Southampton Archery Club

Double Round Results



GENTS BAREBOW

Saturday Sunday Combined

RICHARD HEATHCOTE TALISMAN BOWMEN 742 755 1497 1st 

BRETT STRINGER ANDOVER 745 695 1440 2nd

TOM WILLIAMS LEAVES GREEN 663 679 1342 3rd

MARK TURNER NOAK HILL 734 603 1337

TONY FRY GUILDFORD AC 671 601 1272

STEVE LELLIOTT OSPREY ARCHERS 565 670 1235

MATT HARRISON SOUTHAMPTON 470 421 891

STEPHEN MORRIS ANDOVER 420 455 875

JAMES MILLER SOUTHAMPTON 378 417 795

STEVE WOMBWELL SOUTHAMPTON 425 368 793

TONY GEDALOVITCH NOAK HILL - 671 671

LADIES RECURVE

Saturday Sunday Combined

HANNAH MITCHELL SOUTHAMPTON 1031 1063 2094 1st 

SARA RUBIO SOUTHAMPTON 976 996 1972 2nd

ALISON INNES BOURNEMOUTH AC 845 766 1611 3rd

MARIE PERROTT SOUTHAMPTON 842 741 1583

EMMA BRAND BOWMEN OF ADEL 687 836 1523

LADIES COMPOUND

Saturday Sunday Combined

VICKY LOADER SOUTHAMPTON 1242 1238 2480 1st 

PAT HOTCHKISS FOREST OF BERE 1156 1165 2321 2nd

LADIES LONGBOW

Saturday Sunday Combined

SOPHIE TWIGG EXMOUTH ARCHERS 553 522 1075 1st 

CHARLIE SEMMENS SOUTHAMPTON 471 395 866 2nd

GRACE CURRAN DEER PARK ARCHERS 331 385 716 3rd

ANN NASON-SMITH 1066 AC 282 - 282


